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E2000/APC-E2000/APC Singlemode Simplex Patch Cord

E2000 fiber patch cord are offered with SM and MM applications with PC and APC polishing, full ceramic ferrule, excellent

design to provide Low insertion loss and back reflection loss, perfect durability. We can provide Huber+Suhner and R&M
connectors for E2000 and E2000/APC fiber patch cord.

Application

 Telecommunication

 CATV, FTTH, LAN

 Fiber optic sensors

 Optical transmission system

 Test equipment

Features

 High credibility and stability

 Good in repeatability and exchange-ability

 Integrated protective cap protects ferrule from dust

 Integrated spring for a guaranteed closing of the protective cap

 Single-mode and multi-mode versions available

 PC and APC polishing

 Full ceramic ferrule

 Special ferrule preform for short polishing time
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Technical Data

Parameter Unit
FC, SC, LC ST, MU MTRJ, MPO E2000

SM MM SM MM SM MM SM

PC UPC APC PC PC UPC PC PC UPC PC PC APC

Insertion Loss dB ≤0.3 ≤0.2 ≤0.3 ≤0.2 ≤0.3 ≤0.2 ≤0.2 ≤0.3 ≤0.2 ≤0.2 ≤0.3 ≤0.3

Return Loss dB ≥45 ≥50 ≥60 ≥30 ≥45 ≥50 ≥30 ≥45 ≥50 ≥35 ≥55 ≥75

Repeatability dB ≤0.1

Durability dB ≤0.2dB typical change, 1000 matings

Operating temperature ℃ -20 ~ +75

Storage temperature ℃ -40 ~ +85

Ordering Information

Connector Fiber Core
Cable

Diameter
Fiber Type Polishing

Cable
Jacket

Cable
Color

Fiber
Length

LC

Simplex
Duplex

0.9mm
2.0mm
3.0mm

SM:9/125um
MM:50/125um
MM:62.5/125um

OM3

PC
UPC
APC

PVC
LSZH

Yellow
Orange
Aqua
others

1MSC
FC
ST
D4
MU
DIN
SMA
MPO

2M
3M
…
10M
20M

MTRJ 30M
E2000 …
…

Mechanical Drawing
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